

3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001, India Phone: +91 33 40106100, Fax: +91 33 22430886 E-mail: ifgl.ho@ifgl.in, Websites: www.ifglref.com

Ref. No.: IFGL/2019-20/23

30th November, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block – G Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 **CODE: IFGLEXPOR**

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

CODE: 540774

Dear Sirs.

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Mr Ravi Sharma, who has lodged a claim in Form IEPF-5 with IEPF authority in respect of undermentioned shares and has informed that Original Share Certificate relating thereto is not with him, i.e neither received nor traceable.

Shareholder Name	Certificate No	Distinctive Nos.	No of Shares
RAVI SHARMA	6875	3962074 to 3962573	500

Mr Sharma has been advised of formalities to be fulfilled for issuance of duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of Original lost. Hence this disclosure.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For IFGL Refractories Ltd.,

Company Secretary

Encl: as above

ME ARIA (R Agarwal)



P.O. Kalunga - 770 031, Dist. Sundergarh, Odisha, India Phone: +91 661 2660195, Fax: +91 661 2660173

E-mail: ifgl.works@ifgl in, CIN L51909OR2007PLC027954







Shikha Goenka

From: Manish Gadia [manish.gadia@ifgl.in]
Sent: Friday, 29 November, 2019 7:00 PM

To: Shikha Goenka

Subject: FW: IEPF-5 dated 29.12.2018 filed vide SRN H38267480 by Mr Ravi Sharma - Email dated

24th October, 2019 of MCA21 Administrator

From: Manish Gadia [mailto:manish.gadia@ifgl.in]

Sent: Friday, November 29, 2019 6:42 PM

To: chahakjain9@gmail.com; chahak.jain.9@gmail.com

Cc: rajesh.agarwal@ifgl.in; 'maheshwari datamatics'; S K Chaubey

Subject: IEPF-5 dated 29.12.2018 filed vide SRN H38267480 by Mr Ravi Sharma - Email dated 24th October, 2019 of

MCA21 Administrator

Hello

By above email of MCA21 Administrator, following discrepancies were informed: -

1. Mention correct DMAT Ac. No in e-form

2. Req. Original Share Certificate

Hopefully, you have resubmitted IEPF-5 mentioning your correct DEMAT A/C Number therein – we request you to produce documents in support thereof duly signed on all the pages.

As far as "requirement of original Share Certificate" is concerned, we have already informed you procedure to be followed and or formalities to be fulfilled for issue of duplicate Share Certificate as you have informed to us that original Certificate number 6875 relating to 500 equity shares of the Company bearing distinctive nos 3962074 to 3962573, is not with you and may have been misplaced in transit. We request you to complete formalities for issue of duplicate Share Certificate soon as we are otherwise obliged to submit our verification report to IEPF authorities recommending rejection of IEPF-5 filed by you.

In the meanwhile, we are intimating the fact of your having misplaced aforesaid Original Share Certificate to the Stock Exchanges which may kindly be noted.

Regards,
Manish Gadia
IFGL Refractories Limited (Formerly known as IFGL Exports Limited)
Mcleod House
3 Netaji Subhas Road
Kolkata – 700001
Phone No. 033 40106139